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CLARIFICATIONS (1) 

 

PUBLICATION REFERENCE: PROC/432/13/Supply of Spare Parts for IT Equipment and 

Ancillary Installation Services (EuropeAid/134875L/SUP/XK) 

 

Questions regarding Technical Specifications 

 

No ITEM  Question Answer 

1 LOT 3: 

NETWORK 

EQUIPMENT, 

Item:3.1.2 

GLC-SX-MM is EOL please see the 

Announcement and replaced product from 

manufacturer - 

http://www.cisco.com/en/US/prod/collateral/mo

dules/ps5455/eol_c51-698060.html. Product 

which 

can be ordered is GLC-SX-MMD= 1000BASE-

SX SFP transceiver module MMF 850nm DOM 

Please refer to Corrigendum No.1 

2 LOT 3: 

NETWORK 

EQUIPMENT, 

Item:3.2  

Spare parts for Cisco Catalyst 2960 (WS-

C2960G-48TC-L) is EOL please see the 

Announcement and replaced product from 

manufacturer - 

http://www.cisco.com/en/US/prod/collateral/swi

tches/ps57 18/ps6406/end_of_Iife_c5 1-

674040.html.  

Product which can be ordered is WS-C2960S-

48TS-L Catalyst 29605 48 GigE 4 x SFP LAN 

Base. 

Please refer to Corrigendum No.1 

3 LOT 3: 

NETWORK 

EQUIPMENT, 

Item:3.3.1 

64 to 128 MB CF factory upgrade for Cisco 

2801 cannot be ordered please see the datasheet 

the product is equivalent – 

http://www.cisco.com/en/US/prod/collateral/rou

ters/ps5853/prod uct_bu lletin_c25_609035. 

pdf. 

Product which can be ordered is MEM2800-

128CF= 128MB CF for the Cisco 2800 Series 

Please refer to Corrigendum No.1 

4 LOT 3: 

NETWORK 

EQUIPMENT, 

Item: 3.5.1 

64 to 512MB Compact Flash factory upgrade 

for 3845 is EOL and cannot be see the 

Announcement without replacement. 

http://www.cisco.com/en/US/prod/collatera 

l/routers/ps5855/end_of_life_notice_c51-7 

11683. html. 

Product which can be ordered is MEM3800-

Please refer to Corrigendum No.1 

http://www.eulex-kosovo.eu/


 

256CF= 256MB CF for the Cisco 3800 Series 

Please inform us that can we offer those 

products which are replacement from the 

manufacturer? 

5 LOT 4 

Item: 4.1.1 

Reference for power module is SYPM4KI 

instead of SYAXR9B9I, which is extended run 

time cabinet. Please check what is needed ? 

 

Please refer to Corrigendum No.1 

6 LOT 4 

Item: 4.1.3 

 

Reference for Intelligence module is SYMIM5. 

It is missing in the specification bellow, is this 

correct one? 

 

Please refer to Corrigendum No.1 

7 LOT 4 

Item: 4.3.1 

Reference BR800I (APC Smart UPS RT 

8000VA) is phased-out. Replacement is 

BR900GI. Can this be offered? 

Yes, BR900GI can be offered instead. 

 


